
 Committee of the Whole 
Deb Bell 

Subject: Public Work Agreement.  

Scope: To create a contract mechanism for security work installation at the 
BOMARC building and Denny Juvenile Justice Center. 
   

Duration: From execution through June 30, 2025. 
 

Fiscal Impact:  ☒Current Year     ☐Multi-Year     ☐N/A 
Reviewed and approved by Finance. 

Expenditures 2025 2026 Total 
FMPR-2007-160000/311.528.18001.6000 BORMAC  $6,428.00 $0 $6,428.00 

511.5180314836 $10,884.32 $0 $10,884.32 
513.5308114801 $2,642.50 $0 $2,642.50 
Fm31-101-10114836/511.5180314836 DJJC $5,045.18 $0 $5,045.18 
Total $25,000 $0 $25,000 

 
Authority Granted:  Approve and authorize the County Executive to sign the Public Work 
Agreement between Snohomish County and Siemens Industry, Inc. for the total not to exceed 
$25,000, under SCC 3.04.140(11).    
 
Background:  In 2018 the County and Siemens Industry, Inc. first entered into a 
Technical Services Agreement (Motion 18-170) to upgrade and standardize the County’s 
card access systems in various County facilities. Since then, additional facilities, security 
expansions and contract extensions have been added via amendments, with the most 
recent Amendment 19 in September 2023 (Motion 23-388).  
 
Due to an oversight, the recent BOMARC and DJJC facility work failed to be included in the 
previous amendments.  Facilities is seeking expedited Council authorization for the Executive to 
sign the Public Work Agreement for the security work that has been completed within these 
facilities and Security Support Specialist hardware. 
 
Requested Action: For Council to consider the motion. 

 
Council Initiated: 
☐Yes  
☒No 

 
ECAF: 2025-1311 
Motion: 25-235 
 
Type: 
☒Contract 
☐Board Appt. 
☐Code Amendment 
☐Budget Action 
☐Other 
 
Requested Handling: 
☐Normal 
☒Expedite 
☐Urgent 
 
Fund Source: 
☐General Fund 
☒Other 
☐N/A 
 
Executive Rec: 
☒Approve 
☐Do Not Approve 
☐N/A 
 
Approved as to 
Form: 
☒Yes  
☐No 
☐N/A 
 
 
 

https://snohomish.granicus.com/MetaViewer.php?view_id=2&clip_id=6388&meta_id=411692
https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6341959&GUID=7BADA1FE-7078-49CD-BE7B-A402B438FF1C

